
karnal sher khan cadet college swabi 
FORECAST OF EVENTS FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 

(All the dates are tentative and subject to change) 
 

S.No Events Dates Day Responsibility 

March 2023  

1.  New academic session for Class 8th & 9th  27 Mar – 24 Jun 2023 Mon DOS 

April 2023 

2.  Opening Test Class 8th 7 Apr 2023 Fri DOS 

3.  Entry Test Class 11th 09 Apr 2023 Sun CE 

4.  Pre-Board Exams of Class 11th & 12th  12 – 19 Apr 2023 Wed CE, DOS 

5.  Eid-Ul-Fitr  20 – 23 Apr 2023 Thu  VP 

6.  Long Prep of Class 11th & 12th  24 Apr – 29 May 2023 Mon  DOS 

7.  Inter House Football Competition (Jnr) 26-28 Apr 2023 Wed    Adjt 

8.  SSC Board Exam 28 Apr 2023 Fri CE 

9.  House Inspection 29 Apr 2023 Sat VP, DOS, Adjt, 

SHM 

May 2023 

10.  Inter House Volleyball Competition (Jnr) 1-4 May 2023 Mon  Adjt 

11.  Inter House Basketball Competition (Jnr) 8-11 May 2023 Mon    Adjt 

12.  Music Night  13 May 2023  Sat SHM, OIC & 

Team  

13.  Inter House Obstacle Competition (Jnr) 15-18 May 2023 Mon  Adjt 

14.  Inter House Riding Competition (Jnr)  22-24 May 2023 Mon Adjt 

15.  HSSC Board Exams Class 11th & 12th  30 May 2023 Tue CE 

Jun 2023 

16.  Reception New 1st Year (12th Spec Entry)  3 Jun 2023 Sat DOS 

17.  New academic session for Class 10th & 11th  05 Jun 2023 Mon DOS 

18.  Inter House Swimming Competition (Jnr) 6-8 Jun 2023 Tue   Adjt 

19.  1st Term Exam Class 8th & 9th 10 – 22 Jun 2023 Sat  CE 

20.  PTM – Class 8th & 9th including awards 

distribution 

24 Jun 2023 Sat DOS/CE 

21.  Summer Vacations  

 (Class 8th & 9th) 

 (Class 10th & 11th) 

 (Faculty) 

 

25 Jun - 3 Sep 23 

01 Jul  – 3 Sep 23  

01 Jul  – 1 Sep 23  

 

Sun  

Sat  

Sat  

 

VP 

Jul 2023 

22.  Anniversary of Captain Karnal Sher Khan 

Shaheed 

07 July 2023 Fri  Adjt 

Sep 2023 

23.  New Session Starts 04 Sep 2023 Mon DOS 

24.  Youm-e-Shuhadaa – Defence day 06 Sep 2023 Wed Adjt & SHM 

25.  Oath taking ceremony 11 Sep 2023 Mon Adjt 

26.  Inter House Basketball Competition (Snr) 11 – 13 Sep 2023 Mon  Adjt 

27.  Post summer vacation exams Class 8th, 9th &  

1st Term Class 10th & 11th  

16 – 23 Sep 2023 Fri  CE 



28.  Inter House Football Competition (Snr) 25 & 26 Sep 2023 Mon Adjt 

29.  Inter House English & Urdu Essay Competition 25 Sep 2023 Mon DOS 

30.  Inter House Swimming Competition (Snr) 27 – 29 Sep 2023 Wed Adjt 

31.  Inter House English & Urdu Debate 

Competition 

30 Sep 2023 Sat DOS 

Oct 2023 

32.  Inter House Volleyball Competition (Snr) 2-4 Oct 2023 Mon Adjt 

33.  Inter House Handball Competition (Snr) 5,6 &9 Oct 2023 Thu Adjt 

34.  Frontier Scouts Cadet College Warsak (Sports 

Gala) 

7-8 Oct 2023 Sat  Adjt 

35.  Inter House Hockey Competition (Snr) 10-12 Oct 2023 Tue Adjt 

36.  Long Weekend 13 – 15 Oct 2023 Fri  VP 

37.  Dinner Night  19-20 Oct 2023 Thu  VP 

38.  Inter House Qiraat & Naat Competition 28 Oct 2023 Sat DOS & HoD Isl 

39.  House Inspection 31 Oct 2023 Tue VP, DOS, Adjt, 

SHM 

Nov 2023 

40.  Group Photo Houses 02 Nov 2023 Thu OIC 

Photography 

41.  Cadet College Kohat (Sports Gala)  3- 5 Nov 2023  Fri  Adjt 

42.  Pakistan Scouts Cadet College Batrasi (Sports 

Gala) 
10-12 Nov 2023 

Fri  Adjt 

43.  Entry Test Class 8th 12 Nov 2023 Sun CE 

44.  1st Term Exam Class 12th / 2nd Term Exam 

Class 8th, 9th and send up exams of 10th & 11th  

16 – 23 Nov 2023 Wed CE 

45.  Long Weekend 24 – 26 Nov 2023 Fri  VP 

46.  Academic session resumed 27 Nov 2023 Mon DOS 

47.  Inter House Riding Competition (Snr) 27-29 Nov 2023 Mon Adjt 

Dec 2023 

48.  PTM Class 8th, 9th & 10th 02 Dec 2023 Sat DOS 

49.  Inter House Athletics Competition (Snr) 4-7 Dec 2023 Mon  Adjt 

50.  KSKCCS (Sports Gala) 08 – 10  Dec 2023 Fri  Adjt 

51.  Dinner Night  14-15 Dec 2023 Thu  VP 

52.  Quiz Competition 16 Dec 2023 Sat DOS / PS 

Deptt 

53.  Send up Exam Class 9th,10th  21-29 Dec 2023 Thu  CE 

54.  House Inspection 30 Dec 2023 Sat VP, DOS, Adjt, 

SHM 

Jan 2024 

55.  Winter Vacations 1 – 7 Jan 2024 Mon  VP 

56.  Inter House Drill Competition 26-27 Jan 2024 Fri  Adjt  

57.  House Inspection 31 Jan 2024 Wed VP, DOS, Adjt, 

SHM 

Feb 2024 

58.  Send Up Exam Class 11th & 12th & Pre-Board 

Exams Class 9th & 10th   

2 – 10 Feb 2024 Fri  CE, DOS 



59.  Parents Day 17/24 Feb 2024 Sat VP/DOS/Adjt 

Mar 2024 

60.  Test Series of Class 9th & 10th  1-20 Mar 2024 Fri CE, DOS 

61.  FareWell Dinner of Class XII 7-8 Mar 2024 Thu  VP 

62.  Annual Exam of Class 8th 9 – 16 Mar 2024 Sat  DOS 

63.  Ramzan  *13 Mar – 11 Apr 2024 Wed VP 

64.  Spring Vacations for Class VIII Only 18 – 24 Mar 2024 Mon  DOS 

65.  Long Preps of Class 9th & 10th  20 Mar – 20 Apr 2024 Wed DOS 

66.  New academic session for Class 9th  25 Mar – 23 Jun 2024 Mon  DOS 

Apr 2024 

67.  SSC Board Exam 20 Apr 2024 Sat BISE 

68.  Pre Board Exams of Class 11th & 12th  2-10 Apr 2024 Tue CE, DOS 

69.  Eid-ul-Fitr 12-13 Apr 2024 Fri VP, Adjt 

70.  Test Series of Class 11th & 12th  15-25 Apr 2024 Mon CE, DOS 

71.  Reception of new entry Class VIII (14th Entry)  20 Apr 2024 Sat VP, DOS 

72.  Long Preps of Class 11th & 12th  25 Apr – 20 May 2024 Thu DOS 

May 2024 

73.  HSSC Board Exam 20 May 2024 Mon BISE  

* Subject to appearance of moon 

 

No. 1055/KSKCCS/06           DOS 

Dated: _____Mar 2023        (Mian Zahid Ur Rehman) 

Copy To: 

1. Vice Principal 2. Admin Wing      3. Academic Wing (Block A & B)  

4. College Hospital 5. Cadet Mess A & B     6. PT / Drill Staff 

7. All Houses  

8. Computer Section – For uploading on College website & sharing with parents 


